

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	NL&L Concrete 5634 S 85th Cir, Ste 202 Ralston, NE 68127		Swain Construction, Inc 6002 N 89th Cir Omaha, NE 68134		Midwest DCM 8719 S 135 Street, Ste 100 Omaha, NE 68138		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
2	INSTALL SILT FENCE	288	LF	3.00	864.00	11.00	3,168.00	4.00	1,152.00		
3	INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION	8	EA	25.00	200.00	150.00	1,200.00	235.00	1,880.00		
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	4,800.00	4,800.00		
5	REMOVE 21" TO 24" SEWER PIPE	13	LF	25.00	325.00	65.00	845.00	55.00	715.00		
6	REMOVE 27" TO 30" SEWER PIPE	62	LF	28.00	1,736.00	45.00	2,790.00	60.00	3,720.00		
7	REMOVE INLET	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	2,400.00	9,600.00		
8	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (24" TO 36")	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00		
9	REMOVE SIGN	1	EA	400.00	400.00	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00		
10	REMOVE PAVEMENT	646	SY	12.00	7,752.00	15.00	9,690.00	12.00	7,752.00		
11	REMOVE SIDEWALK	2231	SF	2.75	6,135.25	2.00	4,462.00	2.00	4,462.00		
12	REMOVE MANHOLE	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
13	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	1457	LF	6.00	8,742.00	1.50	2,185.50	6.00	8,742.00		
14	RELOCATE SIGN	1	EA	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00		
15	EXCAVATION ON-SITE	218	CY	20.00	4,360.00	33.39	7,279.02	20.00	4,360.00		
16	EXCAVATION HAUL-OFF	820	CY	25.00	20,500.00	27.50	22,550.00	25.00	20,500.00		
17	CONSTRUCT 9-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	2393	SY	78.00	186,654.00	74.00	177,082.00	94.00	224,942.00		
18	CONSTRUCT 5-INCH PCC SIDEWALK	2109	SF	7.00	14,763.00	5.50	11,599.50	7.00	14,763.00		
19	CONSTRUCT 9-INCH IMPRINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	50	SF	10.00	500.00	8.50	425.00	55.00	2,750.00		
20	CONSTRUCT PCC MEDIAN SURFACING	787	SF	11.00	8,657.00	7.50	5,902.50	15.00	11,805.00		
21	DRILL AND EPOXY TIE BARS	337	EA	2.25	758.25	5.00	1,685.00	25.00	8,425.00		
22	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	234	SF	18.00	4,212.00	10.00	2,340.00	15.00	3,510.00		
23	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	40	SF	30.00	1,200.00	25.00	1,000.00	52.00	2,080.00		
24	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	19	LF	25.00	475.00	75.00	1,425.00	10.00	190.00		
25	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 30" STORM SEWER PIPE	6	LF	30.00	180.00	125.00	750.00	17.00	102.00		
26	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 36" STORM SEWER PIPE	45	LF	32.00	1,440.00	175.00	7,875.00	25.00	1,125.00		
27	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 42" STORM SEWER PIPE	66	LF	35.00	2,310.00	220.00	14,520.00	28.00	1,848.00		
28	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	900.00	900.00	250.00	250.00	4,200.00	4,200.00		
29	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	19	LF	120.00	2,280.00	200.00	3,800.00	109.00	2,071.00		
30	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	6	LF	175.00	1,050.00	135.00	810.00	175.00	1,050.00		
31	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	45	LF	230.00	10,350.00	215.00	9,675.00	225.00	10,125.00		
32	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	66	LF	300.00	19,800.00	225.00	14,850.00	303.00	19,998.00		
33	CONSTRUCT 30" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	800.00	800.00	750.00	750.00	1,700.00	1,700.00		
34	CONSTRUCT 36" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00		
35	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (FLAT TOP)	8.37	VF	1,200.00	10,044.00	1,100.00	9,207.00	2,150.00	17,995.50		
36	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	8.35	VF	2,800.00	23,380.00	1,350.00	11,272.50	3,500.00	29,225.00		
37	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	3	EA	5,200.00	15,600.00	4,650.00	13,950.00	10,000.00	30,000.00		
38	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III (WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT - OVER 7.5' DEEP)	1	EA	5,200.00	5,200.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
39	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	3	EA	800.00	2,400.00	600.00	1,800.00	1,250.00	3,750.00		
40	ADJUST UTILITY VALVE TO GRADE	1	EA	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00		
41	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B	0.3	AC	6,000.00	1,800.00*	50,178.33	15,053.50	3,800.00	1,140.00		
42	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE I	1670	SY	2.25	3,757.50	9.41	15,714.70	3.00	5,010.00		
43	REMOVE MARKING SYMBOLS	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	275.00	550.00	190.00	380.00		

CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

				NL&L cont.		Swain cont.		Midwest DCM cont.			
44	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" WHITE, GROOVED	599	LF	2.50	1,497.50	6.55	3,923.45	7.00	4,193.00		
45	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 3, 24" WHITE, GROOVED	298	LF	7.00	2,086.00*	26.29	7,834.42	30.00	8,940.00		
46	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE "ONLY", WHITE	3	EA	1,300.00	3,900.00	445.50	1,336.50	950.00	2,850.00		
47	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	7	EA	1,800.00	12,600.00	561.00	3,927.00	750.00	5,250.00		
48	R1-1 "STOP"	1	EA	600.00	600.00	280.50	280.50	250.00	250.00		
49	R3-7R "RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT"	2	EA	700.00	1,400.00	280.50	561.00	190.00	380.00		
50	R3-7L "LEFT LANE MUST TURN LEFT"	1	EA	600.00	600.00	280.50	280.50	190.00	190.00		
51	R6-2R "ONE WAY"	1	EA	600.00	600.00	225.50	225.50	180.00	180.00		
52	INSTALL CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE	6	EA	400.00	2,400.00	836.00	5,016.00	1,000.00	6,000.00		
53	PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	7,750.00	7,750.00	9,800.00	9,800.00		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-53, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$454,658.50**</b>		<b>\$461,341.09**</b>		<b>\$541,000.50</b>		

Est Start Date: 7/10/2023

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: 9/11/2023

\*corrected extention

\*\*corrected total  
base bid

\*\*corrected total  
base bid